S100 Series Inverter
Built-in type
User Manual
User Manual
Contents
PREFACE .......................................................................................................................................... 1
CHAPTER 1 DESCRIPTIONS FOR BODY AND INSTALLATION....................................................... 2
1.1. Model description .................................................................................................................. 2

setting
 0-00
Inverter type code recognition
(Only for Reading)
4:220V/0.4kW
5:220V/0.75kW
Factory
setting
 0-01
Rated Current Display for
Inverter (Only for Reading)
220V/0.4kW:2.5A
220V/0.75kW:4.2A
Factory
setting
 0-02 Data initialization 10: Parameter reset to factory setting 0
 0-03 Machine ON Display Selection
0: F(Display set frequency reference)
1: H(Display actual running frequency)
2: U (Display multi-function determination)
3: A(Display motor running current)
4: P(Master frequency display)
5: b(Auxiliary frequency display)
0
 0-04
Determining multifunctional
display
0: Displaying output physical quantity(u)
defined by operators
1: Displaying count value (c)
2: Displaying program operation content (X=tt)
3: Displaying DC-BUS voltage(U)
4: Displaying output voltage (E)
5: Displaying rotating speed(r )
6: Reserved
7: Module temperature
8: Charging resistance temperature
9: Display the current carrier frequency
0
 0-05 Proportional constant setting 0.1 to 160  1.0
 0-06 Software Version Only for reading #.##
 0-07
Input parameter password
protection
0 to 999  0
 0-08
Setting parameter password
protection
0 to 999 0
1. Basic Parameters                                 Set during running available
 Parameter Parameter functions Setting range
Factory
setting
1-00
Max operation frequency
setting
5.0 to 400Hz 50.0
1-01 Maxi voltage frequency setting 10.0 to 400.0Hz 50.0
1-02 Maxi output voltage setting 2.0 to 255.0V 220
1-03 Intermediate frequency setting 0.1 to 400Hz 0.5
1-04 Intermediate voltage setting* 2.0 to 255V 12.0
1-05 Min output frequency setting 0.1 to 60.0Hz 0.5
1-06
Output voltage at starting
frequency
2.0 to 255V 12.0
1-07 Frequency limiter(Upper) 1 to 110% 100
8
1. Basic Parameters                                 Set during running available
 Parameter Parameter functions Setting range
Factory
setting
1-08 Frequency limiter(Lower) 0 to 100% 0.0